## WILLIAM CAMERON ENGINE COMPANY JUNIOR MEMBER – PARENTAL CONSENT FORM

239 N. 5<sup>th</sup> Street Lewisburg, Pa 17837

Phone: 570-524-2291 Fax: 570-524-6831

Email: wcec@wcec-lfd.org Web: www.WCEC-LFD.org

The William Cameron Engine Company is pleased that your son/daughter is interested in joining the department as an active junior member.

In order to participate in firefighting and other activities of the department, you and your child must acknowledge and consent to the following:

- 1 The undersigned parties acknowledge and understand that firefighting is a dangerous activity.
- 2 The undersigned minor agrees to participate in training and drills available to him/her in order to reduce potential risks through education and experience.
- 3 The undersigned minor agrees to obey any and all commands given on a fire or rescue scene by the chief, or any officer in charge.
- 4 The undersigned acknowledges that he/she shall not be permitted to participate fully in all activities of the William Cameron Engine Company unless he/she has completed all requirements for training. Junior members are not at any time allowed in any structure under an active fire condition. They are to remain outside of the given structures until the fire is completely under control and even then are not allowed in until the structure has been deemed safe by the officer in charge.
- 5 The undersigned parties release the William Cameron Engine Company and any and all of its members from any and all claims for damages and/or injuries which the undersigned minor may sustain while engaged in firefighting and related activities and hold harmless the William Cameron Engine Company for any loss by reason of such injury.

Vith full understanding and acceptance of the above terms, the undersigned parties ereby consent and permit (Name of applicant)	S
b become a Junior member of the William Cameron Engine Company.	
Applicant:	
Parent:	
2-4	